Indianapolis International Airport Master Plan

Proposed Recipient: Indianapolis Airport Authority

Address of Recipient: 7800 Col. H. Weir Cook Memorial Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46241

Amount of Request: \$4,875,000

Explanation of Request: IND's Master Plan will engage a multitude of users and stakeholders to ascertain a cost-effective and efficient means of satisfying aeronautical and non-aeronautical demand in an environmentally sound and sustainable manner over the planning period consistent with local, regional, and national aviation goals while ensuring equity and inclusion for all communities within Indianapolis and Central Indiana. IND's Airport Master Plan forms the basis for all future decisions and acts as a guide in the development of IND and its environs. A primary goal of IND's Airport Master Plan will be to provide the framework needed to coordinate airport improvements with local and regional planning to ensure equitable access through resilient and sustainable development.